

Admission & Aid Academic & Career Programs Students About SBVC

Home / SBVC News / Campus Honors Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.'s Legacy with "Dream Rally"

## Campus Honors Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.'s Legacy with "Dream Rally"

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. continues to inspire San Bernardino Valley College students and employees, who participated in the college's inaugural 'MLK Dream Rally' on Jan. 14. Organized by SBVC's Black Faculty & Staff Association (BFSA), the event celebrated Dr. King's achievements during the Civil Rights Movement and tied his legacy in to the personal and academic dreams of current students.

"Dr. King is the embodiment of courage to stand up for what is right," Vice President of Student Services, Dr. Scott Thayer, told the crowd. "Fifty-six



years after Dr. King gave his "I Have a Dream" speech, his words continue to resound within our hearts and minds." Several students read their own speeches, encouraging attendees to pursue their own dreams in life, no matter how challenging the path to those dreams might seem.

A new banner dedicated to Dr. King was unveiled during the event and the BFSA awarded two new scholarships in his honor to students, totaling \$350. Attendees were invited to approach the giant megaphone near the Physical Sciences building to literally shout their dreams for the campus to hear and celebrate.

Shout your dreams, Wolverines!

## **Monthly News**

September 2020 August 2020 July 2020 June 2020

<u>May 2020</u>		
<u>April 2020</u>		
 March 2020		
February 2020		
<u>January 2020</u>		
A collec	ge of the <u>San Bernardino Community</u>	<u>College District</u>
	f   f   Image     Select Language     Powered by Google Translate	
• <u>Accessibility</u>	• Careers at SBVC	<u>M&amp;O Support</u>
<u>Accreditation</u>	• <u>Give to SBVC</u>	• <u>Tech Support</u>
<ul> <li><u>Annual Security Report</u></li> <li><u>CARES Act</u></li> </ul>	<ul> <li><u>Hire an SBVC Student</u></li> </ul>	<ul> <li><u>Contact Us</u></li> <li><u>Submit an Applause Form</u></li> </ul>
	View larger map View larger map to Parts E Grant Ave Map data ©2020 Google E Grant Ave Map data ©2020 Google San Bernardino Valley College 701 South Mount Vernon Avenus San Bernardino, CA 92410 (909) 384-4400	re
basis of ag status, natio	o Community College District does n e, color, creed, religion, disability, ma nal origin, race, sex, sexual orientation gender expression. <u>Complaint Procedure »</u> opyright © 2020 San Bernardino Valle	rital status, veteran n, gender identity or